502522934 10/07/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2568031

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/30/1997

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHIPPERS PAPER PRODUCTS COMPANY	01/30/1997

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.	
Street Address:	3600 W. LAKE AVE	
City:	GLENVIEW	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60026	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5378096
Patent Number:	5395191
Patent Number:	5263801
Patent Number:	5431515
Patent Number:	5374464
Patent Number:	5484241
Patent Number:	5409755
Patent Number:	5413824

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (847)724-4160

 Phone:
 8476574023

 Email:
 menger@itw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MARZENA ENGER-MIKULSKI

PATENT

REEL: 031370 FRAME: 0846

\$320,00 53780

502522934

Address Line 1: 3600 W. LAKE AVE Address Line 4: GLENVIEW, ILLINOIS 60026		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARZENA ENGER-MIKULSKI	
Signature:	/me/	
Date:	10/07/2013	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Shippers Paper Products merger into ITW#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 031370 FRAME: 0847

Commerce & Consumer Affairs STATE OF HAWAII

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF #16351 DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

> "SHIPPERS PAPER PRODUCTS COMPANY", A OHIO CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, WAS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE EIGHTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 1996, AT 2:28 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE.



Edward I. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

8308396 DATE:

REEL: 031370 FRAME: 0848

8330 0568702

971031187

9RDED: 10/07/2013